## BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

## BRIGHTON & HOVE (VARIOUS ROADS) (ONE WAY) TRAFFIC ORDER 2012 AMENDMENT ORDER NO. \* 201\*

Brighton & Hove City Council ("the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections I(I), 2 (I) to (3), 3 and 4 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of all other enabling powers and in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act hereby makes the above named Order.

- 1. This Order may be cited as The Brighton & Hove (Various Roads) (One Way) Traffic Order 2012 Amendment Order No.\* 201\* and shall come into operation on the \*\* day of 201\*.
- 2. The Brighton & Hove (Various Roads) (One Way) Traffic Order 2012 is amended as follows:

After no.1 Arundel Place add the following item:

| Item No. | Road Name   | Description   | Permitted Direction |
|----------|-------------|---|---------------------|
| la       | East Street | From a point 13 metres south of Steine Lane to its junction with Bartholomews | Southwards.         |

3. The Brighton (East Street) (One-Way Traffic) Order 1990 is hereby revoked in its entirety.

| MADE UNDER THE COMMON SEAL OF<br>BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL                                     |
|---|
| this day of   |
| Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL in the presence of |
| Authorised Officer  |